

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 148 of 2021

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 148 of 2021**

=====

MAHENDRA BABABHAI PATEL
Versus
ROMIL PANKAJBHAI PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MR RJ GOSWAMI(1102) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
SIDDHARTH R KHESKANI(9483) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 01/12/2021

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA)

Heard learned advocate Mr.Siddharth Kheskani for the
appellant.

Notice, returnable on 14.12.2021.

Direct service is permitted, today.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

Manshi