

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 148 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 148 of 2021**

=====

**MAHENDRA BABABHAI PATEL
Versus
ROMIL PANKAJBHAI PATEL**

=====

Appearance:

MR RJ GOSWAMI(1102) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
SIDDHARTH R KHESKANI(9483) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
AADITYA D BHATT(8580) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
CHANDNI S JOSHI(9490) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5,6,7
RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN**

Date : 30/01/2023

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI)**

Stand over to 27/03/2023. Interim relief granted shall continue to operate till the next date.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)

R.H. PARMAR